Version 01.00, September 2020
RPG ZTXRxxx
Millimeter-Wave Transceiver
Specifications
D
at
a
Sh

Characterize expected product performance by means of measurement results gained from individual samples.
Uncertainties
Represent limits of measurement uncertainty for a given measurand. Uncertainty is defined with a coverage factor of 2 and has been
calculated in line with the rules of the Guide to the Expression of Uncertainty in Measurement (GUM), taking into account
environmental conditions, aging, wear and tear.
Device settings and GUI parameters are indicated as follows: “parameter: value”.
Non-traceable specifications with limits, typical data as well as nominal and measured values are not warranted by Radiometer
Physics.
Version 01.00, September 2020
 Radiometer Physics GmbH a Rohde & Schwarz Company RPG ZTXRXxxx Millimeter-Wave transceivers 3
General information
The RPG ZTXRxxx millimeter-wave transceivers are optional for the following four-port vector network analyzers:
 R&S®ZNA26, R&S®ZNA43
 R&S®ZVA24, R&S®ZVA40, R&S®ZVA50, R&S®ZVA67
The RPG ZTXRxxx millimeter-wave transceivers are available for the frequency bands from:
 50   GHz to 75     GHz (RPG ZTXR75)
 60   GHz to 90     GHz  (RPG ZTXR90)
 75   GHz to 110   GHz (RPG ZTXR110)
 90   GHz to 140   GHz  (RPG ZTXR140)
 110 GHz to 170   GHz  (RPG ZTXR170)
 140 GHz to 220   GHz  (RPG ZTXR220)
 170 GHz to 260   GHz (RPG ZTXR260)
 220 GHz to 330   GHz (RPG ZTXR330)
 260 GHz to 400   GHz (RPG ZTXR400)
 330 GHz to 500   GHz (RPG ZTXR500)
 500 GHz to 750   GHz (RPG ZTXR750)
 750 GHz to 1100 GHz (RPG ZTXR1100)
The R&S®ZNAxx network analyzers must be configured with the R&S®ZNA-K8 option and either the R&S®ZNAxx-B16 or R&S®ZNA-
B26 option. Together with the R&S®ZNA-B8 option, each port of the R&S®ZNAxx network analyzers can be equipped with a
millimeterwave converter using the dedicated mmWave converter LO from the rear panel of the R&S®ZNAxx.
The R&S®ZVAxx network analyzer must be equipped with the R&S®ZVAxx-B16 and R&S®ZVA-K8 options.

Version 01.00, September 2020
 Radiometer Physics GmbH a Rohde & Schwarz Company RPG ZTXRXxxx Millimeter-Wave transceivers 9
Ordering information
Designation Type Order No.
Transceiver WR-15 RPG ZTXR75 24000046
Transceiver WR-12 RPG ZTXR90
Transceiver WM-2546 RPG ZTXR110 24000043
Transceiver WM-2032 RPG ZTXR140 24000050
Transceiver WM-1651 RPG ZTXR170
Transceiver WM1295 RPG ZTXR220 24000019
Transceiver WM-1092 RPG ZTXR260
Transceiver WM-864 RPG ZTXR330 24000051
Transceiver WM-710 RPG ZTXR400
Transceiver WM-570 RPG ZTXR500
Transceiver WM-380 RPG ZTXR750 24000039
Transceiver WM-250 RPG ZTXR1100
Converter Set Transport Case R&S®ZCSTC 1323.7730.00
Converter Power Supply (supplies two converters) R&S®ZCPS 1325.6101.02
Long Cable for ZCPS (Length: 160 cm, 40 cm longer than the
standard DC connection cable delivered with each converter)